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“DE

Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Carol Voelker & Ashley Anderson
Building opens at 7:00AM each morning Please DO NOT enter the
building prior to this time. The committee needs the uninterrupted early morning time to set
up for the smoothly running, happy trials you have come to expect!

Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am General Briefing starts at 7:40am Briefing and walk throughs follow
Join us Saturday evening for the Judges POTLUCK. See final confirmation for details

Friday, April 5, 2019

Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 45 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Pairs - 36 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 12 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 41 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
MISC - 15 Entries

MISC PERF - 2 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 39 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 43 Entries
P111/Veterans Jumpers - 21 Entries

Ring 2:

Masters Standard - 39 Entries

P 111 Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Pairs

Performance Il Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries

Saturday, April 6, 2019

Ring 1:

PV Standard - 18 Entries

Team Standard - 43 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 15 Entries
Masters Pairs - 39 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

P11l Standard - 18 Entries
Masters Standard - 43 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 19 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 55 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 22 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 46 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 18 Entries
Steeplechase - 52 Entries

Ring 2:

PV Gamblers - 18 Entries

Team Gamblers - 43 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 5 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries

Sunday, April 7, 2019

Ring 1:

Team Jumpers - 43 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 18 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 41 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 43 Entries

P11 Gamblers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Team Relay - 43 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 18 Entries
Masters Standard - 32 Entries

P11l Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard

Ring 2:

Team Snooker - 43 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 18 Entries
Masters Snooker - 36 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 17 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 161 dogs entered in this

event with 444 entries on Friday,

1

572 entries on Saturday, and 485 entries on Sunday for a total of 1501 entries.




Ring 1:

Running Order List
Friday, April 5, 2019

Masters Gamblers

Group A

22": 17
22024
22001
22007
22006
22005
22002
22036

16": 5
16010
16009
16008
16007
16006

competitors

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Group A

20": 2
P20010
P20004

16": 2
P16013
P16009

14": 1
P14004

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Group A

127: 1
V12001

8": 1
v08001

competitor
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Group B

24": 1
24009

22": 17
22014
22022
22020
22018
22013
22012
22003

20": 2
20011
20005

14": 1
14001

10": 3
10005
10004
10002

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Group B

14": 5 competitors

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
12": 2 competitors
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Group C
24": 6 competitors
24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
22": 6 competitors
22026 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22004 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20": 6 competitors
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
16": 1 competitor
16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Group C
20": 2 competitors
P20013 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff
16": 1 competitor
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
12": 3 competitors
P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings
8": 1 competitor
P08002 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
Ring 1: Masters Pairs
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell



22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22002 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm 20": 7 competitors
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
22005 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson 20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
22022 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash 20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20001 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 24": 7 competitors
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
20005 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 10": 2 competitors
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard 10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
14": 2 competitors

20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 14003 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel 16": 6 competitors
20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 16006 Spark (O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs 16": 2 competitors
P16007 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P20010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P20004 Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
14": 4 competitors

P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
20": 2 competitors

P16009 Maze, BC, Donalee Slater P20006 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. P20010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 3 competitors

P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
8": 1 competitor
P08002 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22": 17 competitors

22026 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22015 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick



Ring 1:

24": 2
24007
24004

22": 17
22004
22035
22025
22015
22012
22009
22008

20": 2
20012
20013

l6": 3
16006
16004
16002

14": 1
14003

14": 1
P14002

12": 1
P12005

Ring 1:

20": 7
20020
20016
20017
20015
20011
20005
20001

24": 6
24013
24005
24009
24007
24006
24002

MISC

competitors
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

competitor
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

22": 16 competitors

22026
22024
22002
22001
22032
22021
22020
22018
22015
22013
22012
22006
22017
22008
22007
22036

16": 6
16011
16010
16009
16007
16006
16004

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran

10": 2 competitors
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14": 2 competitors
14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14003 Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

14": 4 competitors

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 2 competitors
P20006 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
P20010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 2 competitors
P16007 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 3 competitors

P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 5 competitors

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 7 competitors
20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 22 competitors

22026 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22029 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22022 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22015 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22002 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22005 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



16": 5 competitors

16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

14": 2 competitors
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 2 competitors

10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 4 competitors

P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16009 Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

20": 5 competitors

P20012 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20004 Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff

14": 4 competitors

P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 6 competitors

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

V12002 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

P12013 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings
P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

8": 2 competitors

V08002 Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Masters Standard

Group B

24": 1 competitor
24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 9 competitors

22030 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22022 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22015 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 3 competitors

20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20005 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 3
10005
10004
10001

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Group B

20": 1
P20009

14": 3
P14006
P14003
P14002

12": 2
P12004
P12003

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Group C

24": 5
24013
24005
24004
24003
24002

22": 5
22032
22031
22029
22025
22017

20": 4
20017
20016
20013
20018

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group C

20": 1
P20011

16": 1
P16012

12": 1
P12005

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

Group A

22": 5
22001
22007
22006
22002
22036

16": 3
16009
16010
16006

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Group A

20": 1
P20004

16": 4
P16013
P16009
P16007
P16004

competitor
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



_ Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers
14": 1 competitor
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant 20": 1 competitor
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 2: Advanced Standard 16": 1 competitor

P16002 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian
22": 3 competitors
22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson Rlng 2 Starters Gamb|ers
22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine )

24": 1 competitor

LAY 3
20": 3 competitors 24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted 22m. 3

) competitors
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22037 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
22035 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 1 competitor 22028 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp

20": 3 competitors
A 20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 20006 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
20004 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20": 2 competitors

P20005 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson 16": 3 competitors
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16": 1 competitor 16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

P16002 0Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

) Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
Ring 2: Starters Standard

20": 1 competitor

20": 2 competitors P20005 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer
20004 Into, BC, Mary Champagne 16": 3 competitors

P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16": 2 competitors P16011 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
12": 1 competitor

14": 2 competitors P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 8": 1 competitor

P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 2: Performance | Standard ) ]
Ring 2: Performance 11 Pairs
16": 2 competitors
P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones -

12": 1 competitor

P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
_ Ring 2: Starters Pairs
8": 1 competitor

P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Rlng 2: Advanced Gamblers 14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
4 4
22": 1 competitor
22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
20": 1 competitor
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

16": 1 competitor , , Ring 2: Performance I Pairs
16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp
P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

14": 2 competitors P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10": 1 competitor
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 2 competitors .
22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz Rlng 2: Advanced Jumpers
22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22": 2 competitors
20": 2 competitors 22028 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams 22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20": 2 competitors

16": 1 competitor 20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp 20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors

14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker 14": 1 competitor _ _ _
14006 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
16": 3 competitors
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones ;
P16002 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
P16001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
20": 2 competitors
P20005 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Rlng 2: Starters Snooker P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
24": 1 competitor :

24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 1 competitor 24": 1 competitor

22037 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson 24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20": 2 competitors 22": 2 competitors

20006 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson 22037 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

20004 Into, BC, Mary Champagne 22035 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 3 competitors 20": 2 competitors

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran 20006 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16": 2 competitors
16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Rlng 2 Performance I Snooker 16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16": 1 competitor A

P16014 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors

P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers P16011 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

P16001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
8": 1 competitor
P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 12": 1 competitor
P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

8": 1 competitor
P08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, April 6, 2019

PV/Team Standard

Group A

16": 6
P16013
P16001
P16003
P16004
P16006
P16008

14": 1
P14004

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Group A

16":

16003
16001
16002
16004
16005
16009
16006
16007
16008
16010

20": 2
20002
20003

22": 6
22001
22006
22007
22008
22010
22036

10 competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Group B

14": 5
P14003
P14001
P14002
P14005
P14007

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Group B

10": 2
10003
10004

20": 3
20005
20008
20010

22": 6
22003
22012
22013
22019
22021
22014

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Group C

16": 1
P16012

20": 1
P20011

12": 3
P12006
P12007
P12008

8": 1
P08003

competitor
Solo 6,

competitor

Play,

BC,

Judy Katzwinkel

BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Ziggy,
Zepr
Sarge,

competitor

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Cindy Ratner
Staff Bull T.,

Sheltie,

Louise Hurwitz

Jill Tice

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Group C

20":

20001
20013
20014
20016
20017
20018

22": 4
22004
22017
22025
22029

24": 4
24003
24007
24008
24013

Swirl,

Nuptse,
Electra,
Kennedy,

Vinca,

Cheeky,

6 competitors

BC, Catie Williams

Brittany,
BC, Ricardo Segui
BC, Linda Eldred

Helen Connell

BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Spec,

Apache,
Rad, BC,

Prize,

BC,

BC,

Lauren

competitors
John Marcus
BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Jake,
Vibe,

Halliah, GSD,

Joker,

BC,

BC, Martha Francis

Lauren Mitchell
BC, Dawn Kubichko
Lisa Marcus

Mitchell

Joyce Gauthier

BC, Amanda Shyne

Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs

P12013
P08001

P08006

ror

P12004
P12005

P16013
P14003

P16003
P14004

P16004
P14006

P16015
P12006

P20009
P20007

Carmen,
Sophie,

Reddy,

Star,

Norman,

Zesty,
Gusto,

Clewe,
Simi,

Hana,

Tillie,

River,
Ziggy,

Ocean,
River

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Cocker Spaniel,
PRT, Rachel Hutchings

BC,

All-American,

Sheltie,

Sharon

Barbara Rogers
Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens

Barbara Stephens

Sylvia Martinez.

Wirant
Betsy Nye

BC, Rachel Molenaar
Sharon Wirant

BC,

Aussie,

NSDTR, Sue

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Rottweiler,

V),

Aussie,

Dianne McCormick
All-American,

Julie Mahaney

Crimmins
Louise Hurwitz

Cris Larson
Judy Van Wyk



Rlng 1: Masters Pairs P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz P12006 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12013 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

14": 5 competitors

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 16": 4 competitors

P16005 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

20005 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22016 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20": 2 competitors

P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith P20011 Play, BC, valori Duff

22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

14002 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams Ring 1: Masters Standard
22034 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
20": 6 competitors

16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22020 Zzim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22": 20 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm 22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22015 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22016 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
24011 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22034 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
22030 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24": 9 competitors

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 24011 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 24008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne 24004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 1: Veterans Standard 24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

16": 2 competitors
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

14": 3 competitors

Rlng 1: Performance Il Standard 14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
8": 2 competitors 14002 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08006 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens 10": 3 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12": 5 competitors 10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt



22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier _
24": 6 competitors
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
24011 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 8 competitors

P12013 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P12012 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

20": 11 competitors

20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20001 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14": 3 competitors

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 4 competitors
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith ;
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers
P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

4": 1 competitor

20": 3 competitors V04001 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
P20001 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 8": 2 competitors

P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

V08002 Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier 12%: 1 competitor
V12002 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

16": 9 competitors
16003 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 8": 2 competitors
16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp P08006 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12": 6 competitors
16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14": 3 competitors P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings
14002 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams P12006 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer P12010 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
10": 2 competitors 16": 5 competitors
10006 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P16005 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
22": 24 competitors P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 20": 5 competitors
22004 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell P20007 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P20012 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 14": 4 competitors
22015 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
22016 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine P14006 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
22019 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22033 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22034 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

10



Ring 1:

14": 4
14004
14001
14002
14005

16": 3
16008
16009
16011

10": 3
10003
10001
10004

22"

22024
22001
22003
22017
22006
22007
22008
22012
22013
22015
22016
22020
22025
22027
22031
22032
22034
22014
22036

20":

20002
20005
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20013
20015
20016

24": 7
24002
24003
24004
24008
24011
24005
24013

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08003
P08006

12": 7
P12013
P12005
P12004
P12002
P12007
P12008
P12012

16": 4
P16013
P16005

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

19 competitors

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10 competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

11

P16006
P16015

14": 2
P14001
P14004

20": 3
P20001
P20003
P20013

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Steeplechase

16": 7
16004
16008
16005
16006
16007
16009
16011

14": 4
14001
14004
14002
14005

10": 4
10001
10002
10004
10006

24": 7
24007
24002
24004
24006
24011
24003
24013

competitors

Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

competitors

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Punk, Golden Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Grace Buzanoski

22": 20 competitors

22024
22001
22003
22006
22007
22008
22012
22013
22015
22016
22034
22018
22025
22027
22028
22031
22032
22033
22014
22036

20":

20001
20003
20005
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20020
20012

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10 competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff



Ring 2:

PV/Team Gamblers

Group C

16": 1
Pl6012

20": 1
P20011

12": 3
P12006
P12007
P12008

8": 1
P08003

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
competitor

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Louise Hurwitz

competitor

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Group C

24": 4
24003
24007
24008
24013

22": 4
22004
22017
22025
22029

20": 6
20001
20013
20014
20016
20017
20018

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group B

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14003
P14005
P14007

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Group B

10": 2
10003
10004

22": 6
22003
22012
22013
22019
22021
22014

20": 3
20005
20008
20010

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

12

Group A

14": 1 competitor

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16": 6 competitors

P16001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Group A

16": 10 competitors

16001 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16003 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 6 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors

20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16": 4
16002
16004
16015
16016

20": 2
20006
20019

22": 3
22028
22035
22037

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08004

12": 2
P12001
P12009

16": 3
P16011
P16014
P16016

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

competitors

Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
competitors

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh



Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers 22": 4 competitors

22024 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22033 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors
16012 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
20": 1 competitor 12": 2 competitors
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P12012 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
22": 1 competitor
22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 16": 1 competitor

P16002 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers 20": 2 competitors . .
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

16": 1 competitor P20007 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

P16002 0Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

20": 2 competitors Ring 2: Starters Pairs
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee 14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Rlng 2 Starters Standard 10006 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor

10006 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 4 competitors Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16012 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy P08004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

16016 Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
P12009 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
20": 2 competitors .
20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
22": 1 competitor
22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

) Ring 2: Advanced Pairs
Ring 2: Performance | Standard
16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
8": 1 competitor ;o
P08004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
12": 2 competitors 20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
P12009 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

16": 3 competitors Ring 2: Performance 11 Pairs

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

! - P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

ror

”e. -
20": 1 c9mpet1tor , } P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 2 competitors
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16013 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp

20": 4 competitors

20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20015 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

13



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16":

16002
16004
16015

20":
20006

22":
22037

24":
24001
24007

3

1

1

2

Ring 2:

8":
P0800

12":
P1200
P1200

16":
P1601

1
4

2
1
9

1
6

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitor

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

competitors
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

competitor
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":

16005
16012
16013
16014

20":
20012
20020

22"

22024
22023
22033

4

2

3

Ring 2:

12":
P1201

16":
P1600

1
2

1
8

competitors
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitors
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10":
10006

16":
16004
16015

20":
20006
20019

22":
22035
22037

24":
24001
24007

1

2

2

2

2

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Al

12": 2 competitors

P12009 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice
P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
16": 2 competitors

P16011 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 3 competitors

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy
16012 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog,
16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

20": 2 competitors
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20020 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

22": 4 competitors

22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22028 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
22033 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
P12012 Scout, All-American, Korynn

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McK

ice Williams

Williams
Danielle Perrotta

Antosh

Gosling
Patricia Murphy

Thompson

inney



Running Order List
Sunday, April 7, 2019

Ring 1: Team/PV Jumpers

Group B

22": 6
22014
22021
22019
22013
22012
22003

20": 3
20008
20010
20005

10": 2
10003
10004

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Group B

14": 5
P14007
P14005
P14003
P14002
P14001

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Group C

24": 4
24008
24007
24003
24013

22": 4
22029
22025
22017
22004

20": 6
20018
20017
20016
20014
20013
20001

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group C

20": 1
P20011

16": 1
P16012

12": 3
P12008
P12007
P12006

8": 1
P08003

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Group A

22": 6 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20": 2 competitors

20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16": 10 competitors

16010
16009
16008
16003
16007
16006
16005
16004
16002
16001

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Group A

14": 1
P14004

16": 6
P16008
P16006
P16004
P16003
P16001
P16013

Ring 1:

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters/P111/V Jumpers

Group C

20": 6
20021
20018
20017
20016
20013
20007

24": 5
24013
24005
24008
24004
24003

22": 5
22032
22031
22027
22025
22017

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Group C

16": 1
Pl16012

20": 3
pP20013
P20012
P20011

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Play, BC, Valori Duff



14": 1
P14008

12": 1
P12005

competitor
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

Group B

20": 5
20011
20010
20009
20008
20005

24": 1
24009

22": 6
22014
22021
22020
22013
22012
22003

10": 1
10004

14": 1
14004

competitors

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Group B

20": 3
P20009
P20007
P20002

14": 2
P14007
P14006

12": 2
V12002
P12004

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors
E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Group A

20": 1
20002

22": 6
22036
22008
22007
22006
22002
22001

l6": 4
16010
16009
16008
16006

competitor
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Group A

16": 6
P16013
P16010
P16008
P16006
P16005
P16003

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

16

14": 1
P14004

12": 1
P12002

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

24": 17
24009
24008
24006
24005
24004
24003
24013

competitor

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwi
Jake, BC, John Marcus

nkel

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 10 competitors

20021
20017
20016
20013
20011
20010
20009
20005
20012
20002

Beck, BC, Eileen Wile
Vinca, BC, Noreen Sce
Kennedy, BC, Linda El1
Nuptse, Brittany, Hel
Dance, BC, Melanie Be
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wi

ntz

1lzo

dred

en Connell
hrens

lson

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulme

r

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Sydney, BC, Kimberly

22": 18 competitors
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22036
22017
22032
22031
22027
22025
22021
22020
22019
22018
22014
22012
22008
22007
22006
22003
22002
22001

14": 1
14004

16": 5
16010
16009
16008
16006
16001

10": 2
10004
10003

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubi
August, BC, Noreen Sc
Magic, German Coolie,
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ri
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fia, BC, Christopher
Zim, BC, Melanie Behr
Beinn, BC, Linda Medc
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Mags, Brittany, Kim T

Smith

chko

elzo

Jennifer Johnson
ng

Holm

ens
raft

ees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Keats, BC, Joan Lawso
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Ki
Charlie, BC, Wendy Cr

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich

Spry, Rat Terrier, Be
Spark (0), Sheltie, K
Kraft, Rat Terrier, L

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heath
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

n
mel-Pellitier
awshaw

, Maureen Sullivan

Thibodeau
Powers

th Szczygiel
atherine Ostiguy
ora Abbott

er Witt
Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

14": 5
P14008
P14006
P14004
P14003
P14001

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen

Tillie, All-American,
Simi, BC, Sharon Wira
Gusto, All-American,

Tach, Border Staffy,

Wilentz

Julie Mahaney
nt
Betsy Nye
Kathy Clement



16": 6 competitors

P16015 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16010 Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

20": 4 competitors

P20012 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20007 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

P20002 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

12": 4 competitors

P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Team Relay

01: Bermuda Triangle

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

02: Bob Switched to A Lotus

22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

03: Jokers Wild

22004 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

04: Ninja Warriors

16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

05: Running With A Monkey & a Pony is Totally Rad
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

06: Smooth and Hot

16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20001 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

07: Spots and Merles and Vey Fast Girls
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20017 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

08: Sweet Sassy Mollassy

24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

09: Sweet Sixteens

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16003 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

17

10: Team Of Epic Proportions

22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

11: Two Mountains and a Gwen

20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

22019 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

12: We Win a Prize

22029 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
20016 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

13: Weave Got Thus

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

16001 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

14: Whitty Charlie Swims Up River

20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: Ginger and Tonic
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

2: Go Sox
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

3: Hilltown Hustle
P12006 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

4: Kielbasa Posse
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

5: Nobodys Witches
P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

6: PB Jelly Time
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

7: Power Play
P12008 Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice
P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff

8: Tachtical Simulations
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

9: Zesty 1is Gusto
P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye



Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 5 competitors

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20011 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20009 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

24": 6 competitors

24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24009 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24005 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 15 competitors
22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22031 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22030 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22020 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22002 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 3 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16001 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

14": 2 competitors

14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 1 competitor
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

16": 5 competitors

P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

20": 3 competitors
P20011 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20009 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20002 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

14": 3 competitors

P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 4 competitors

P12006 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

18

Ring 2: Team/PV Snooker

Group A

20": 2 competitors
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22": 6 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22007 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22036 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 10 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16006 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16003 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16001 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Group A

14": 1 competitor
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16": 6 competitors

P16013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16006 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16003 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

P16001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Group B

20": 3 competitors

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20005 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 6 competitors

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22019 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22013 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22003 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

10": 2 competitors
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Group B

14": 5 competitors

P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement



Group C

20": 6
20014
20018
20017
20016
20013
20001

22": 4
22029
22025
22017
22004

24": 4
24008
24007
24003
24013

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Group C

20": 1
P20011

l6": 1
P16012

12": 3
P12008
P12007
P12006

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Sarge, Staff Bull T., Jill Tice

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Masters Snooker

Group B

22": 4
22003
22012
22020
22014

20": 3
20010
20005
20011

24": 1
24009

14": 2
14001
14004

10": 2
10004
10003

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Group B

14": 1
P14006

20": 4
P20002
P20007
P20003
P20009

12": 1
P12004

competitor
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
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Group C

22": 5 competitors

22017 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22027 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22032 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22025 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22031 Magic,

20": 3 competitors

20021 Beck,

BC, Eileen Wilentz

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 5 competitors

24003 Jake,

BC, John Marcus

24008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24005 Paulie Girl,

24004 Brig,
24013 Joker,

Group C

BC, Judy Katzwinkel
BC, Amanda Shyne

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

20": 1 competitor

P20012 Guess,

BC, Lauren Mitchell

12": 2 competitors
P12005 Norman, PRT, Rachel Hutchings

P12006 Ziggy,

Group A

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

22": 6 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22008 Mags,
22002 Fanta,
22007 River
22036 Angel,

Brittany, Kim Tees
Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pell

BC, Dawn Kubichko

Louise Hurwitz

itier

(Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20003 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16": 3 competitors
Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16008 Spry,
16006 Spark
16009 Fuji,

Group A

(O), Sheltie, Katherine
Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 4 competitors

P16003 Clewe,
P16006 Sadie
P16005 Finn,
P16013 Zesty,

BC, Rachel Molenaar
(Sm), BC, Kimberly Smit
Australian Cattle Dog,
BC, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor

P14004 Simi,

BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 1 competitor

P12002 Dahli,

Group A

Australian Cattle Dog,

8": 1 competitor

v08001 Pochi,

Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ostiguy

h
Heather Ferguson

Heather Ferguson



] Ring 2: Advanced Standard
Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 2 competitors

22": 3 competitors 22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22011 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan 22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22018 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 20": 3 competitors

20021 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20": 1 competitor 20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20012 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20002 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
16": 2 competitors 16": 2 competitors
16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
16": 1 competitor 20": 2 competitors
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones P20007 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 16": 1 competitor _
P16002 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian
24": 1 competitor

24010 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte 12": 1 competitor

P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
22": 1 competitor
22037 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
20": 1 competitor

20006 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson 24": 2 competitors
24010 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
16": 2 competitors 24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling 22": 3 competitors

22037 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
22035 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker 22028 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
20": 2 competitors

20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer
20006 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

16": 3 competitors

Ring 2: Starters Standard 16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
. 16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran
24": 2 competitors 16002 FEmma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

24010 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
24007 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

227: 2 competitors Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
22011 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 16": 3 competitors

P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

20": 2 competitors
P16011 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

20019 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

20014 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
! ! g 12": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran

16002 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling Rlng 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 2 competitors

Ring 2: Performance | Standard 22023 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22011 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
16": 2 competitors
P16017 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16016 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

16": 1 competitor
16014 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

12": 1 competitor
P12011 Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta

20



Ring 2:

20": 1
P20003

16": 1
P16002

Ring 2:

24": 3
24012
24010
24007

22": 3
22037
22035
22011

20": 2
20019
20006

l6": 2
16015
16004

Ring 2:
16": 2

P16016
P16011

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

competitors

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan

competitors
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Mishka, Poodle (Miniature), Janice Moran

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
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Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22": 3
22028
22023
22018

20": 1
20012

16": 2

16014
16002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20003

competitors

Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

competitor
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney



